

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 294 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 19, after the period, insert "Proposed revisions to the health plan's prescription
1.3 drug formulary must be filed with the commissioner no later than August 1 of the application
1.4 year."

1.5 Page 6, line 4, delete "March" and insert "July" and delete "March" and insert "July"

1.6 Page 6, lines 27 and 28, delete "May" and insert "October"

1.7 Page 7, delete line 2 and insert "may increase the wholesale acquisition cost of the drug
1.8 for the next calendar year only after providing the commissioner with at least 90 days'
1.9 written notice."